
Pos No Car No Driver Co-Driver Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS9 SS10 All Heats

1 11 N.Quinn R.Winwood-Smith Mazda 09:35.0 06:28.0 07:06.0 05:47.0 17:00.0 06:58.0 05:29.0 12:18.0 04:07.0 1:14:48

2 6 S.Bowes J.Thomson Mercedes 09:44.0 06:34.0 07:29.0 05:59.0 17:59.0 07:18.0 05:57.0 13:25.0 04:16.0 1:18:41

3 20 S.Duthie D.Hanns Datsun 10:01.0 06:56.0 07:37.0 06:00.0 18:04.0 07:22.0 05:48.0 13:02.0 04:21.0 1:19:11

4 15 R.Winks S.Hodgkin Holden 09:56.0 06:43.0 07:33.0 06:11.0 18:15.0 07:42.0 06:05.0 13:24.0 04:18.0 1:20:07

5 13 J.Price R.Somerville Ford 10:01.0 06:49.0 07:34.0 06:22.0 18:20.0 07:28.0 06:03.0 13:38.0 04:20.0 1:20:35

6 18 P.Dimmock R.Hannah Datsun 09:51.0 06:42.0 07:26.0 06:00.0 17:52.0 07:25.0 05:53.0 16:05.0 04:12.0 1:21:26

7 23 M.Thompson P.Hellwig Datsun 10:26.0 07:02.0 08:04.0 06:14.0 18:16.0 07:56.0 06:15.0 13:46.0 04:35.0 1:22:34

8 26 R.Gorst W.Gorst Datsun 10:44.0 07:22.0 08:15.0 06:33.0 19:04.0 08:01.0 06:20.0 13:49.0 04:33.0 1:24:41

9 27 R.McKinnon S.McKinnon Mitsubishi 10:39.0 07:09.0 08:13.0 06:39.0 18:57.0 08:11.0 06:18.0 14:12.0 04:33.0 1:24:51

10 21 P.Vlandis J.Corkill Datsun 10:40.0 07:27.0 08:15.0 06:34.0 19:07.0 08:10.0 06:23.0 14:03.0 04:31.0 1:25:10

11 25 M.Pickering D.Boddy Datsun 11:03.0 07:18.0 08:12.0 06:33.0 19:23.0 08:07.0 06:35.0 14:15.0 04:40.0 1:26:06

12 22 T.Jordan M.Tuckey Triumph 10:35.0 07:17.0 07:55.0 06:20.0 18:57.0 07:48.0 06:15.0 19:23.0 04:32.0 1:29:02

13 33 K.Caruana E.Yates Holden 11:21.0 07:52.0 08:51.0 07:04.0 20:51.0 08:36.0 07:00.0 15:35.0 04:53.0 1:32:03

14 30 C.Stilling R.Waterhouse Datsun 10:45.0 07:07.0 07:57.0 06:13.0 18:20.0 07:53.0 06:08.0 25:55.0 04:23.0 1:34:41

16 D.Barr-Smith J.Forrest Datsun 10:19.0 06:52.0 07:40.0 06:08.0 18:14.0 07:27.0 05:50.0 dns dns --

24 M.Barry P.Skelton Ford 10:42.0 07:35.0 08:04.0 06:26.0 19:07.0 07:49.0 07:14.0 dns dns --

32 J.Dimmock L.Laffan Datsun 10:30.0 07:10.0 07:51.0 06:28.0 dnf dns dns dns dns --

31 Z.Cato J.Clark Datsun 11:26.0 dns dns dns dns 08:20.0 dnf dns dns --

10 T.Dermondy E.Moynihan Ford dnf dns dns dns dns dns dns dns dns --

DNF Recorded in heats only

2019 MONARO STAGES - EAST COAST CLASSIC RALLY SERIES - OVERALL RESULTS (All Classes)



Pos No Car No Driver Co-Driver Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Heat 1

1 11 N.Quinn R.Winwood-Smith Mazda 09:35.0 06:28.0 07:06.0 05:47.0 17:00.0 45:56

2 6 S.Bowes J.Thomson Mercedes 09:44.0 06:34.0 07:29.0 05:59.0 17:59.0 47:45

3 18 P.Dimmock R.Hannah Datsun 09:51.0 06:42.0 07:26.0 06:00.0 17:52.0 47:51

4 15 R.Winks S.Hodgkin Holden 09:56.0 06:43.0 07:33.0 06:11.0 18:15.0 48:38

4 20 S.Duthie D.Hanns Datsun 10:01.0 06:56.0 07:37.0 06:00.0 18:04.0 48:38

6 13 J.Price R.Somerville Ford 10:01.0 06:49.0 07:34.0 06:22.0 18:20.0 49:06

7 16 D.Barr-Smith J.Forrest Datsun 10:19.0 06:52.0 07:40.0 06:08.0 18:14.0 49:13

8 23 M.Thompson P.Hellwig Datsun 10:26.0 07:02.0 08:04.0 06:14.0 18:16.0 50:02

9 30 C.Stilling R.Waterhouse Datsun 10:45.0 07:07.0 07:57.0 06:13.0 18:20.0 50:22

10 22 T.Jordan M.Tuckey Triumph 10:35.0 07:17.0 07:55.0 06:20.0 18:57.0 51:04

11 27 R.McKinnon S.McKinnon Mitsubishi 10:39.0 07:09.0 08:13.0 06:39.0 18:57.0 51:37

12 24 M.Barry P.Skelton Ford 10:42.0 07:35.0 08:04.0 06:26.0 19:07.0 51:54

13 26 R.Gorst W.Gorst Datsun 10:44.0 07:22.0 08:15.0 06:33.0 19:04.0 51:58

14 21 P.Vlandis J.Corkill Datsun 10:40.0 07:27.0 08:15.0 06:34.0 19:07.0 52:03

15 25 M.Pickering D.Boddy Datsun 11:03.0 07:18.0 08:12.0 06:33.0 19:23.0 52:29

16 33 K.Caruana E.Yates Holden 11:21.0 07:52.0 08:51.0 07:04.0 20:51.0 55:59

DNF 32 J.Dimmock L.Laffan Datsun 10:30.0 07:10.0 07:51.0 06:28.0 dnf --

DNF 31 Z.Cato J.Clark Datsun 11:26.0 dns dns dns dns --

DNF 10 T.Dermondy E.Moynihan Ford dnf dns dns dns dns --

EAST COAST CLASSIC RALLY SERIES - HEAT 1 RESULTS (All Classes)



Pos No Car No Driver Co-Driver Vehicle SS6 SS7 SS9 SS10 Heat 2

1 11 N.Quinn R.Winwood-Smith Mazda 06:58.0 05:29.0 12:18.0 04:07.0 28:52

2 20 S.Duthie D.Hanns Datsun 07:22.0 05:48.0 13:02.0 04:21.0 30:33

3 6 S.Bowes J.Thomson Mercedes 07:18.0 05:57.0 13:25.0 04:16.0 30:56

4 13 J.Price R.Somerville Ford 07:28.0 06:03.0 13:38.0 04:20.0 31:29

4 15 R.Winks S.Hodgkin Holden 07:42.0 06:05.0 13:24.0 04:18.0 31:29

6 23 M.Thompson P.Hellwig Datsun 07:56.0 06:15.0 13:46.0 04:35.0 32:32

7 26 R.Gorst W.Gorst Datsun 08:01.0 06:20.0 13:49.0 04:33.0 32:43

8 21 P.Vlandis J.Corkill Datsun 08:10.0 06:23.0 14:03.0 04:31.0 33:07

9 27 R.McKinnon S.McKinnon Mitsubishi 08:11.0 06:18.0 14:12.0 04:33.0 33:14

10 18 P.Dimmock R.Hannah Datsun 07:25.0 05:53.0 16:05.0 04:12.0 33:35

11 25 M.Pickering D.Boddy Datsun 08:07.0 06:35.0 14:15.0 04:40.0 33:37

12 33 K.Caruana E.Yates Holden 08:36.0 07:00.0 15:35.0 04:53.0 36:04

13 22 T.Jordan M.Tuckey Triumph 07:48.0 06:15.0 19:23.0 04:32.0 37:58

14 30 C.Stilling R.Waterhouse Datsun 07:53.0 06:08.0 25:55.0 04:23.0 44:19

DNF 16 D.Barr-Smith J.Forrest Datsun 07:27.0 05:50.0 dns dns --

DNF 24 M.Barry P.Skelton Ford 07:49.0 07:14.0 dns dns --

DNF 31 Z.Cato J.Clark Datsun 08:20.0 dnf dns dns --

DNF 10 T.Dermondy E.Moynihan Ford dns dns dns dns --

DNF 32 J.Dimmock L.Laffan Datsun dns dns dns dns --

EAST COAST CLASSIC RALLY SERIES - HEAT 2 RESULTS (All Classes)



Pos No Car No Driver Co-Driver Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS9 SS10 All Heats

1 15 R.Winks S.Hodgkin Holden 09:56.0 06:43.0 07:33.0 06:11.0 18:15.0 07:42.0 06:05.0 13:24.0 04:18.0 1:20:07

2 25 M.Pickering D.Boddy Datsun 11:03.0 07:18.0 08:12.0 06:33.0 19:23.0 08:07.0 06:35.0 14:15.0 04:40.0 1:26:06

3 33 K.Caruana E.Yates Holden 11:21.0 07:52.0 08:51.0 07:04.0 20:51.0 08:36.0 07:00.0 15:35.0 04:53.0 1:32:03

4 30 C.Stilling R.Waterhouse Datsun 10:45.0 07:07.0 07:57.0 06:13.0 18:20.0 07:53.0 06:08.0 25:55.0 04:23.0 1:34:41

16 D.Barr-Smith J.Forrest Datsun 10:19.0 06:52.0 07:40.0 06:08.0 18:14.0 07:27.0 05:50.0 dns dns --

24 M.Barry P.Skelton Ford 10:42.0 07:35.0 08:04.0 06:26.0 19:07.0 07:49.0 07:14.0 dns dns --

32 J.Dimmock L.Laffan Datsun 10:30.0 07:10.0 07:51.0 06:28.0 dnf dns dns dns dns --

31 Z.Cato J.Clark Datsun 11:26.0 dns dns dns dns 08:20.0 dnf dns dns --

10 T.Dermondy E.Moynihan Ford dnf dns dns dns dns dns dns dns dns --

DNF Recorded in heats only

2019 MONARO STAGES - ECCRS AUTHENTIC 2WD RESULTS (All Heats)



Pos No Car No Driver Co-Driver Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Heat 1

1 15 R.Winks S.Hodgkin Holden 09:56.0 06:43.0 07:33.0 06:11.0 18:15.0 48:38

2 16 D.Barr-Smith J.Forrest Datsun 10:19.0 06:52.0 07:40.0 06:08.0 18:14.0 49:13

3 30 C.Stilling R.Waterhouse Datsun 10:45.0 07:07.0 07:57.0 06:13.0 18:20.0 50:22

4 24 M.Barry P.Skelton Ford 10:42.0 07:35.0 08:04.0 06:26.0 19:07.0 51:54

5 25 M.Pickering D.Boddy Datsun 11:03.0 07:18.0 08:12.0 06:33.0 19:23.0 52:29

6 33 K.Caruana E.Yates Holden 11:21.0 07:52.0 08:51.0 07:04.0 20:51.0 55:59

DNF 32 J.Dimmock L.Laffan Datsun 10:30.0 07:10.0 07:51.0 06:28.0 dnf --

DNF 31 Z.Cato J.Clark Datsun 11:26.0 dns dns dns dns --

DNF 10 T.Dermondy E.Moynihan Ford dnf dns dns dns dns --

Pos No Car No Driver Co-Driver Vehicle SS6 SS7 SS9 SS10 Heat 2

1 15 R.Winks S.Hodgkin Holden 07:42.0 06:05.0 13:24.0 04:18.0 31:29

2 25 M.Pickering D.Boddy Datsun 08:07.0 06:35.0 14:15.0 04:40.0 33:37

3 33 K.Caruana E.Yates Holden 08:36.0 07:00.0 15:35.0 04:53.0 36:04

4 30 C.Stilling R.Waterhouse Datsun 07:53.0 06:08.0 25:55.0 04:23.0 44:19

DNF 16 D.Barr-Smith J.Forrest Datsun 07:27.0 05:50.0 dns dns --

DNF 24 M.Barry P.Skelton Ford 07:49.0 07:14.0 dns dns --

DNF 31 Z.Cato J.Clark Datsun 08:20.0 dnf dns dns --

DNF 10 T.Dermondy E.Moynihan Ford dns dns dns dns --

DNF 32 J.Dimmock L.Laffan Datsun dns dns dns dns --

ECCRS AUTHENTIC 2WD CLASS - HEAT 1 RESULTS

ECCRS AUTHENTIC 2WD CLASS - HEAT 2 RESULTS



Pos No Car No Driver Co-Driver Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS9 SS10 All Heats

1 11 N.Quinn R.Winwood-Smith Mazda 09:35.0 06:28.0 07:06.0 05:47.0 17:00.0 06:58.0 05:29.0 12:18.0 04:07.0 1:14:48

2 6 S.Bowes J.Thomson Mercedes 09:44.0 06:34.0 07:29.0 05:59.0 17:59.0 07:18.0 05:57.0 13:25.0 04:16.0 1:18:41

3 20 S.Duthie D.Hanns Datsun 10:01.0 06:56.0 07:37.0 06:00.0 18:04.0 07:22.0 05:48.0 13:02.0 04:21.0 1:19:11

4 13 J.Price R.Somerville Ford 10:01.0 06:49.0 07:34.0 06:22.0 18:20.0 07:28.0 06:03.0 13:38.0 04:20.0 1:20:35

5 18 P.Dimmock R.Hannah Datsun 09:51.0 06:42.0 07:26.0 06:00.0 17:52.0 07:25.0 05:53.0 16:05.0 04:12.0 1:21:26

6 23 M.Thompson P.Hellwig Datsun 10:26.0 07:02.0 08:04.0 06:14.0 18:16.0 07:56.0 06:15.0 13:46.0 04:35.0 1:22:34

7 26 R.Gorst W.Gorst Datsun 10:44.0 07:22.0 08:15.0 06:33.0 19:04.0 08:01.0 06:20.0 13:49.0 04:33.0 1:24:41

8 27 R.McKinnon S.McKinnon Mitsubishi 10:39.0 07:09.0 08:13.0 06:39.0 18:57.0 08:11.0 06:18.0 14:12.0 04:33.0 1:24:51

9 21 P.Vlandis J.Corkill Datsun 10:40.0 07:27.0 08:15.0 06:34.0 19:07.0 08:10.0 06:23.0 14:03.0 04:31.0 1:25:10

10 22 T.Jordan M.Tuckey Triumph 10:35.0 07:17.0 07:55.0 06:20.0 18:57.0 07:48.0 06:15.0 19:23.0 04:32.0 1:29:02

2019 MONARO STAGES - ECCRS MODIFIED 2WD RESULTS (All Heats)



Pos No Car No Driver Co-Driver Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Heat 1

1 11 N.Quinn R.Winwood-Smith Mazda 09:35.0 06:28.0 07:06.0 05:47.0 17:00.0 45:56

2 6 S.Bowes J.Thomson Mercedes 09:44.0 06:34.0 07:29.0 05:59.0 17:59.0 47:45

3 18 P.Dimmock R.Hannah Datsun 09:51.0 06:42.0 07:26.0 06:00.0 17:52.0 47:51

4 20 S.Duthie D.Hanns Datsun 10:01.0 06:56.0 07:37.0 06:00.0 18:04.0 48:38

5 13 J.Price R.Somerville Ford 10:01.0 06:49.0 07:34.0 06:22.0 18:20.0 49:06

6 23 M.Thompson P.Hellwig Datsun 10:26.0 07:02.0 08:04.0 06:14.0 18:16.0 50:02

7 22 T.Jordan M.Tuckey Triumph 10:35.0 07:17.0 07:55.0 06:20.0 18:57.0 51:04

8 27 R.McKinnon S.McKinnon Mitsubishi 10:39.0 07:09.0 08:13.0 06:39.0 18:57.0 51:37

9 26 R.Gorst W.Gorst Datsun 10:44.0 07:22.0 08:15.0 06:33.0 19:04.0 51:58

10 21 P.Vlandis J.Corkill Datsun 10:40.0 07:27.0 08:15.0 06:34.0 19:07.0 52:03

Pos No Car No Driver Co-Driver Vehicle SS6 SS7 SS9 SS10 Heat 2

1 11 N.Quinn R.Winwood-Smith Mazda 06:58.0 05:29.0 12:18.0 04:07.0 28:52

2 20 S.Duthie D.Hanns Datsun 07:22.0 05:48.0 13:02.0 04:21.0 30:33

3 6 S.Bowes J.Thomson Mercedes 07:18.0 05:57.0 13:25.0 04:16.0 30:56

4 13 J.Price R.Somerville Ford 07:28.0 06:03.0 13:38.0 04:20.0 31:29

5 23 M.Thompson P.Hellwig Datsun 07:56.0 06:15.0 13:46.0 04:35.0 32:32

6 26 R.Gorst W.Gorst Datsun 08:01.0 06:20.0 13:49.0 04:33.0 32:43

7 21 P.Vlandis J.Corkill Datsun 08:10.0 06:23.0 14:03.0 04:31.0 33:07

8 27 R.McKinnon S.McKinnon Mitsubishi 08:11.0 06:18.0 14:12.0 04:33.0 33:14

9 18 P.Dimmock R.Hannah Datsun 07:25.0 05:53.0 16:05.0 04:12.0 33:35

10 22 T.Jordan M.Tuckey Triumph 07:48.0 06:15.0 19:23.0 04:32.0 37:58

ECCRS MODIFIED 2WD CLASS - HEAT 1 RESULTS

ECCRS MODIFIED 2WD CLASS - HEAT 2 RESULTS
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